



2019:MNH:1009

Item no. 48

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 96 of 2010

Th Rajen Singh & 18 Ors

..... *Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR

20.11.2018

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Ms O. Momota, learned Addl. AG appears for the respondents seek
some time to reconstruct the paper and argue the matter.

At the request, list the matter on 24.01.2019 and print the name of Ms
O. Momota, learned Addl. AG in the cause list as learned counsel for the
respondent.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana